Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel.	 +41 44 922 32 32
Fax	 +41 44 922 32 33

«Simple Apparatus» conformity to ATEX 414
 	 page 2/6
Ordering information/type code
XXX XX XX XXX XX XXXXXXXXX XX XX
Custom
build code
Internal adjustment 414
​ ​
Microswitch With gold plated contacts, switching differential not adjustable 71
​ ​
Range Range
[°C]
Sensor max.
[°C]
-30 ... +40 50 01
-10 ... +25 60 07
0 ... +35 70 09
+10 ... +45 85 11
+10 ... +80 100 13
+15 ... +30 60 17
-10 ... +35 70 94
-10 ... +80 85 95
+5 ... +95 105 20
+20 ... +110 115 23
+20 ... +150 165 31
+20 ... +230 250 24
+40 ... +300 330 53
+70 ... +350 380 54
Sensor 1) See table “Ordering-no. for sensors” XXX
Fixing 2) Nut M10 (for remote sensing version) 10
Flange connection (for remote sensing version) 16
Angle bracket (for remote sensing version) 17
Bracket (for remote sensing version) 27
Grubscrew locked, lateral (direct mounting version) 4) 12
Cap nut (for direct mounting version) 4) 13
Cap nut (for direct mounting version) 4) 14
Grubscrew locked with spacer (cooling element) (for direct mounting version) 18
Protection
tube
See data sheet www.trafag.com/H72114 and www.trafag.com/H72163 XXXX.XXXX
​ ​
Accessories Switchpoint locking 15
Switchpoint fixed and sealed upon customer’s request 88
Switchpoint preset upon customer’s request, no guarantee on switching accuracy 83
Switchpoint adjustment please indicate when ordering:
- Switchpoint [°C]
- Increasing or decreasing
Capillary tube protection: Flexible metal tube, brass nickel plated 90
Capillary tube protection: Flexible metal tube 1.4541/V2A 91
Capillary
tube length
Capillary tube length up to 5000 mm (no specification required for direct mounting on protection tube) L=XXXX 3)
​ ​
​ ​
1) See data sheet www.trafag.com/H72114 and www.trafag.com/H72163
2) See data sheet www.trafag.com/H72106
3) Overlengths upon request
4) Media max. 150°C in continuous operation
H72183i
«Simple Apparatus» conformity to ATEX 414
 	 page 3/6
Optional accessories of third party supplier
Ex-i barriers are suitable for intrinsically safe applications. The device transmits binary signals from the hazardous area into the safe area.
Ni Thermostats, when combined with a certified Ex-barrier (see “optional accessories of third party supplier”), can be used as “simple electrical apparatus” in Zone 1 and 2, as
well as in Zone 21 and 22, according to IEC/EN 60079-14. These thermostats are not suitable for Zone 0 and Zone 20. Use in safety relevant applications (approved electri-
cal apparatus) is not permitted.
Sensor material
Stainless steel                                 Copper                       Copper nickel platedRange Sensor-Ø
01, 07, 09, 11, 13, 17 4.7  mm
7.0 mm
9.0 mm
421
412